APPENDIX

Table A-1.-- MINIMUM LENGTH OF RESIDENCE REQUIREMENTS FOR 1968 GENERAL ELECTION, BY STATE

State

Federal, State, and local offices

In State

In county

In precinct

President end
Vice President only
(For recent movers

to the State)

Alabamae.essssescenss
Alaska.,.
Ardzomal...iiiie.iin.
ATKanSa8 . ceeceannans
Californi@eceessvesss

ColoradOeesessesssnss

Commecticutlesseenans
Delewareivecesesveens
District of Columbia.
Florida.eesesieeessee

Georgla..iiicecsnnane
Hawaii,..
Idaho..

I11in0iSessacasacnnns
IndianA..eesscssesces

IOWAB.seseeasnannnanas
Kansas.eeeeesnsenonns
Kentucky.vevrvesreass

Louisiana,..
Maine.seesss

Maryland..

MassachusettSeeesasss

Mississipplecasceeass

Missouri.
Montena,..
Nebraska..
Nevada....

North Carolina.
North Dakota.

Chiose...
Oklahoma. .
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Pennaylvani@.ceeseses
Rhode Island...

South Carolina...
South Dakota...
Tennesseesarseees

Wisconsinl.....
Wyomingleeeesarennens
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0 days..seeves

YEBT e vvessanseroae
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YEBL eannosassnsae

monthSseeseesncane

VBT eesasssasennon

1S P

YeBTeeursoareacnns
month8eseeensansss

monthSeeesaessaene
monthS.eeesesacass
YEBTeeesvoostnnnns

year.,
month...

year..

£:.2H S
monthSessss

YEBTS.veevernasnen

YEBT csareasnnrenes
year.ia.
months. .
months. .

monthsS.eeeaveeanns
monthS.veeciaennns

S NN

FEAT eventeannnrvas
YEAT evvrerronnnnns
YEATuareveveronons
NS R

N£=120 SRR
monthS.eeaseanenes
YEAT e i eesensanans

6 mMONthBsessareorosessaasones
None....s
30 days..
6 months..
90 daySeeesserecsssssvessonns

90 dBYS® ieasensernarnornsanes

6 months in tOWN..eesvecssoss
3 monthsesesss
None.s.oun
6 MONtNSsesvsererosesvacasnae

6 mONthS.eeeevocovoasncannnes
3 months..
30 days..

90 dayS.sesscansasessscasonne
60 days in townshipeisessseas

60 dBYSieavearncstenesrensone
None..seenereececcnnnonnesans

6 MONthS.isseeessroettenacena
6 MONthSseeseenesrasesnencene
3 months in ci*v or town.....

6 MONthS.eeeesesvvssaceecenns

NONEssssvearenacacasonennsnse
30 days in city or township?.
NONEeavesoesonroenntenonccnns

e 4

60 dayS.ivasereracace
30 deySeesseae
40 dayBevseasss
30 days...
6 months in town®....

40 dayS.ess
90 days...
3 months..

40 days...

90 days in town?..
6 months....en.
90 dayS..eeecas
60 dayS.eeeenss
None..voanss
60 daySeevrreronrecasasssvres

3 MONthS® 4eeenresercnsensnnns

30 daysScesass
30 days....
54 dBYSeeseecctesasssscnceses

20 dBYB.ssvevescesanesceccnes

NONEsosoessarseacnaaansosrenns
30 days..
None.oo..s
45 ABYSeeseenseenreecsacoonne

NONEssovessvsaasnaereeerannnns

3 menthSeesseeesreresesnnnnns

30 deys for county seat
election.

30 daySeccccravessescsnaranss

30 dBYySeuissseesoscenctsnranae

10 days for municipal and
special elections.
30 daySeievsverreosecnsarennas

60 dBYyS.esrereoncccanstscncna
3 months?.
None.eeesonnn

6 months®.....

6 mMonthS.seevesneecassnasenes
Nonesessons

30 days®..ene .
1l yeale.osienaneananne .
None...... .
None.... .
10 days... .
10 days... .
None.... .
None.... .
30 days... .
3 months.. .
30 deys?.. .
30 days... .
40 days... .
20 days... .

60 days in distriet..
Nonesson.

esen

60 days..

None....
30 days....
30 days..es
None.eoesoons
10 daysz..

10 days?....

Not applicable
No minimum

60 days

Not applicable
54 days

6 months in State, 90 days in
county, 15 days in precinct

60 deys

3 months

Not applicable

30 days

30 days
Not applicable
60 days

60 days in election district
Not applicable

Not epplicable

45 days in township or
precinct

Not applicmble

Not applicable

30 days

45 days in ward or election
district

31 days in city or town

No minimum

30 days

Not applicable

60 days

Not applicable
No minimam

Not applicable
30 days

40
30
30
€0
No

No

in county
in county
in election district

days
days
days
days
minimum
minimum
No minimum
No minimum
Not applicable
Not, applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
60 days

Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
60 days

Not applicable
No minimum

Not applicable

1 state permits former residents to vote for President and Vice President where not qualified in new State of residence.
? If less may vote in old precinct.
3 If less may vote in old precinct if in same municipality.

Source:

U.S. Senate,

Office of the Secretary,
U.S. Government Frinting Office, January 1968.

Nomination ané Election

of the President and Vice President of the United States,

Corracted to Sertember 18, 1968.
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Table A-2.--ESTIMATES OF THE TOTAL RESIDENT POPULATION OF STATES THAT WOULD BE ENFRANCHISED BY A LOWERING
OF THE YOTING AGE TO 18: NOVEMBER 1968 ’

(Includes persons in ages 18 to 20 in all States except Alaska, Hawaii, Georgia,
population is already enfranchised )

and Kentucky, where all or part of this

Region, division, and State

Population

Region, division, and State

Population

United StateSeceeesesecccscsoracasanans’

REGIONS:
Northeast...ceeeeeecuesoceoooocsosassnes
North Central.....ceeeeeceessccscecsoosoes
SOUtN. eeeevrescosssescsceacassosnnssancans

WesSteseesouneascoeoanscsosssassesssencnoe

NORTHEAST:
New ENgland.eeseecececesscsscssnsasssoccsnse
Middle AtlantiC.eeseesesssssssescscccsene

NORTH CENTRAL:
East North Centrele..eeiecevececcescccoans
West North Centraleceeeeeeeeesssssacsooces

SOUTH:
South Atlantic..e.eecsssssosssssssscennen
East South Central....sceeececcscccsccece
West South Central,...ceeeeeeecssssssanss

WEST:
0

PBCIfiC et eeeeeeconncossossssssssnsssnnes

NEW ENGLAND:
MAINE.eceeettoroooannnceccccacssccncncone
New Hampshire,
Vermonteeieseceseeeoss
MassachusettS.eieneaas
Rhode Island.eeeseeses teessesecenens
Cormecticutesesieienerianeeessensnnnsonns

MIDDLE ATLANTIC:
New YOTK.oeoeeeorooooeenoscsecosssosossae
New JCrSC¥eceecececacs
Pernsylvania.,eeeessuneeececees

EAST NORTH CENTRAL:
ONi0,veeeecoocesscccncssnneras
Indian8..seeeeeccscosansancans
I113N018,eteecccocsasssascenns
Michigan,.ccevoeennsas csecescenen

WisConsiNeeeeeeeeeeeeassscessecccssassans
WEST NORTH CENTRAL:
Minnesota..eeeeeeeeeeesceesasscecccsasans

TOWB . ieetesnaaesocennssecossasscenncccsas

MiSSOUrl..cvveeeereeeeooonsnsnanssscrsncs

sssscercanenas

1,896,000
789,000

1,432,000
539,000
1,041,000

438,000
1,366,000

53,000
36,000
21,000
264,000
49,000
137,000

854,000
328,000
536,000

522,000
249,000
507,000
£19,000
198,000

174,000
130,000
219,000

WEST NORTH CENTRAL~--Continued
North DAkOtB.,seeeeccesccccosoasassoas
South DAKOtB.eeseeresoooceccocsnsssoconns
Nebraska..,ceeeseeeeccsssassecccsssscoss

KANSAS.eseeeecosatsoocnccssososceccnsanns

SOUTH ATLANTIC:
Delaware,,..
Maryland..eeeeeseocoscssencssesscssascns
District of Columbi@...ceeeseeacesccscee
Virgini@.eeseeeeosscocrncssacansccssnces
West Virginia...eeeeeeeciionnessonnsanns
North Carolinf...eecscecececacsccnccenss
South Carolin@...eeeccesessoasssssssesas
(=T34 -

FloridB..eeueeesececoscasovecncssssssnns

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL:
Kentuckyeeseosaooens
TeNNEeSSEee.eseerervncescccnns evesssene
AlBbBMA . ceesrasseorcscccsscosscoccccnncs
MiBSiSSIPPiieseeconossseosssncscscnnanas

WEST SOQUTH CENTRAL:
ArKANSBS . eeueeesioecsccoscccncsscosccnns
louisiana,.... cerecestscsssssesenes
OK1aNOMA . essseseecrooccssssoanonnsnnssss

TEXBSeeeaseseseessscsscsorascannsocnanes

MOUNTAIN:
MONteNG,.eeessssveccoccsosccescacscscnsanne
JA8N0e s eeetesaaenseocsescccsscnnrnsnnnns
WYONINE o0 . ceesarsoaonsroscsssscascsssnns
CO1OTad0sserassesssscassssnarssnssnsnnnae
New MeXICO.iuieeveseceeenacansrosnnrsnns
ArizZOn8..se.ceesreecsvesssavacnssssaranne
UtBhuesesonsasavosocosscesssocnsasasannas

Nevada, ,ueueessenesceossosssscossncannns

PACIFIC:
WasShingtone,ceeeeseessessnscacsarsssnces
OTeEON. evessnserocccccssssssscsassosssan
CalifOorNiB.scseeesseeoscacssscsccccnsoce
Alaskal, . iieiiieeiiiretetoncnernnennnas

Hawalic.eeeieeeeoeeeooonsccssscancasanne

35,000
35,000
75,000

121,000

27,000
204,000
46,000
286,000

’
298,000
165,000

315,000

212,000
194,000
132,000

101,000
201,000
129,000
609,000

37,000
36,000
17,000
112,000
62,000
91,000
57,000
26,000

170,000
102,000
1,054,000
6,000
34,000

- hepreseuts o0,
lage 18 only.
2Ages 18 and 19 only,
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... Where do we go from here?

New report from the Census Bureau . .. 200,000,000 Americans . . .

issued to mark a U.S. population milestone. It tells who we are, where we are, how
we live and grow, our prospects for tomorrow as we pass this significant mark in
America’s amazing development . .. our social and economic makeup clearly and
dramatically presented in the easy-to-read and generously illustrated new booklet
200 MILLION AMERICANS. In color. 80 pages.

More than 140 photographs and 35 maps, tables, and charts. $1.00

ORDER FORM

Mail with remittance to:

Superintendent of Documents, Government Printing Office,
Washington, D.C. 20402
OR any Department of Commerce field office

Please send me ... copies of 200 MILLION AMERICANS at $1.00
each. Enclosed find $......... (check, money order, or Supt. of
Documents coupons) or charge to my Deposit Account No. ... . .
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